

Item no 5.5

QUESTION NO 5

By Councillor Rose for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 25 June 2015

Question (1) How many grievances by or against staff have there been within Children and Families between 2010/11 and 2015/16 (breakdown by year). Please include those currently subject to process.

Answer (1)

Question (2) Have all the senior officers in Children and Families completed the key policy awareness training and signed the accompanying checklist which incorporates the Council anti-bribery policy and procedure, whistleblowing policy, disciplinary and grievance procedures and code of conduct?

Answer (2)